VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INTERMUNICPAL AGREEMENTS WITH THE TOWN OF CORTLANDT

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village of Buchanan and the Town of Cortlandt have been cooperating with respect to certain inter-municipal services; and

WHEREAS, the Village and the Town annually enter into two (2) Inter-municipal Agreements, one which allows for the Village to utilize any bids for supplies put out and accepted by the Town, as well as an agreement that allows the Village and the Town to share each others' vehicles and equipment; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of both the Village Board and Town Board to continue this intermunicipal cooperation resulting in a cost savings to both the Village and the Town;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Mayor be and hereby is authorized to execute Inter-municipal Agreements with the Town of Cortlandt providing for and authorizing the Town's Purchasing Director to include the Village in advertisements of all bids by him so that the Village may utilize them, and to allow the Village and the Town to share each others' vehicles and equipment.

Upon Roll Call Vote:

STATE OF NEW YORK))SS.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held March 5, 2019.